

Distr.: General 7 December 2017 English Original: Russian

Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1718 (2006)

Note verbale dated 6 December 2017 from the Permanent Mission of the Russian Federation to the United Nations addressed to the Chair of the Committee

The Permanent Mission of the Russian Federation to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Chair of the Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1718 (2006) and, pursuant to paragraph 16 of Security Council resolution 2375 (2017), has the honour to communicate the following.

On 18 October 2017, the following goods were imported into the territory of the Russian Federation (Primorskiy Territory) from the Democratic People's Republic of Korea: 14,340 items of men's apparel, knitted from wool (pullovers, turtleneck sweaters, cardigans and sleeveless cardigans). These goods were supplied under a foreign trade agreement dated 16 December 2016 between Korea Huangamchon Trading Co. (Democratic People's Republic of Korea) and the entrepreneur Vladimir Alexandrovich Kurkov (Russian Federation) for the production of knitted items; and an agreement dated 28 March 2017 between the entrepreneur Vladimir Alexandrovich Kurkov (Russian Federation) and Filivivi SRL Con Unico Socio (Italy) for the supply of yarn to the Democratic People's Republic of Korea.





Please recycle